## **Construction Lien Act, 1983**

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Under Section 32 of the Act

	(1	St. Clair Townsh County / District or Regional Munic			
	535 Birchbank Drive Corunna Ontario				
		(street address and city, town,	etc. for the location	on of the premises)	
This is to certify th	nat the conti	ract for the following im	provement:		
Project Name:	St. Joseph	. Joseph Corunna Parking Expansion			
Project Number:	1902	902			
Expansion of existing park	ing lot and new fe	encing.			
to the above premises was su		ubstantially performed on:		September 8th. 2020 (date substantially performed)	
				(date substantially performed)	
Date certificate signed:		September 10th.	2020		
				(payment certifier where there is one)	
				(owner, where there is no payment certifier)	
				(contractor, where there is no payment certifier)	
Name of Owner:		St Clair Catholic District School Board			
Address for Service:		535 Birchbank Drive	Co	runna Ontario	
Name of Contractor:		Sevcon Paving			
Address for Service:		5494 Telfer Rd.	Saı	rnia, Ontario	
Name of Payment Certifier:		Randy R. Wilson, B. F. A., M.E.Des., M.R.A.I.C.			
Address:		280 Queens Ave., Suite 1Q, London, Ontario N6B 1X3			
(Use A or B whicheve	er is appropria	te)			
A.	Identificat	Identification of premises for preservation of liens:			
	XXX				
	(where li	(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)			
В.	Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:				
	St. Clair Catholic District School Board 420 Creek Street, Wallaceburg, Ontaric				

(where liens do not attach to premises)